DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2018-910537 02/20/2018 10:03 AM

LAW OFFICES OF LISA ELLIOTT

Pas=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT DEED

APN# 1318-10-415-005

Type of Document

11-digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx

(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)

Recording Requested by:

GARY S. TITUS

Return Documents To:

Name GARY S. TITUS

Address PO BOX 301

City/State/Zip ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

(An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply)

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

OR Form 108 ~ 06/06/2007 Coversheet.pdf

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Law Offices of Lisa Elliott

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name GARY S. TITUS

Address PO BOX 301

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED

Grant Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal under Proposition 13, i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A § 1 et.seq.) The undersigned grantors declare that the following is true and correct:

THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER.

There is no Documentary transfer tax due. This is a Trust Transfer under § 62(d) of the Revenue and Taxation Code: Transfer to a revocable trust. This conveyance transfers the Grantor's interest into his or her revocable trust, R&T 11930.

GRANTORS: GARY TITUS, an unmarried man

GRANTS TO GARY S. TITUS, trustee of the GARY S. TITUS TRUST dated February 16, 2018 the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada

LOT 5, BLOCK B, of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 7, 1955, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 10441.

Assessor Parcel Number:

1318-10-415-005

Property Address or Location:

642 Riven Rock Rd., Zephyr Cove, NV 84998

Dated: 2 16/2016

Grantors:

GARY TITUS

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Alameda

On 2116 2518 before me, LISA ELLIOTT, a Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared GARY TITUS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

LISA ELLIOTT
Commission # 2128701
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2019

Mail future tax statements to GARY S. TITUS, PO BOX 301, ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 1318-10-415-005 b.____ d. 2. Type of Property: a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book: Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex Page: Apt. Bldg f. \square Comm'l/Ind'l e. Date of Recording: Agricultural h. Mobile Home Notes: 1 RRities g. Other 3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) c. Transfer Tax Value: \$ d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$ 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 07 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to family trust with no consideration 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Grantor Signature Capacity Grantee Signature **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REOUIRED) Print Name: GARY TITUS Print Name: GARY S. TITUS TRUST Address: PO BOX 301 Address: PO BOX 301 City: ZEPHYR COVE City: Zephyr Cove Zip: 89448 State: NV Zip: 89448 State: NV COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Escrow #: _____ Print Name: Address:

State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

City: